



Westwood



Tractor Chassis and Upper Body Panels

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	8740	Bonnet	1
2	8853	Bonnet Trim Black	1
3	8996	Red Insert Bonnet Trim	1
4	9380	Ransomes Badge	1
5	9370	Westwood Decal	2
6	RCL 766027-00	Decal S1300 DL	3
7	8896	Bonnet Hand Grip	1
8	1270	Nut 1/2" UNF Nyloc	5
9	8551	Bonnet Catch	1
10	1156	Setscrew 3/8" UNF x 3/4"	5
11	4832	Bonnet Trim	1
12	3583	Bonnet Trim	2
13	1273	3/8" UNF Nyloc Nut	18
14	8927	Blanking Plate	4
15	7537	Oil Drain Extension Pipe	1
16	3742	Drain Plug 3/8" B.S.P.	1
17	6778	Track Rod	1
18	9042	Rear Wheel Assembly 18" 3/8" Bore	2
*	7527	Wheel Rim	2
*	7517	Tyre	2
*	1588	Inner Tube	2
19	1663	"E" Clip (AM 1500-75)	5
20	9047	Heatshield	1
21	4832	Trim	1
22	1331	Washer 1/2" Dia. (T3L)	10
23	3613	Washer 3/8" Dia. (T32)	40
24	3712	Washer Shim 20G	14
25	1980	Wheel Spacer	2
26	5645	Foot Mats RH and LH Rear	1 pair
27	5644	Foot Mats RH and LH Front	1 pair
28	1982	Setscrew 3/8" UNF x 3/4"	18
29	9000	Stub Axle RH	1
30	8252	Chassis Bkt. Front	1
31	2015	3/8" x 1" Setscrew	2
32	9029	Bonnet Stop Bkt.	2
33	1948	Setscrew 3/8" UNF x 1 1/4"	4
34	1267	Bolt 3/8" UNF x 2 1/2"	3
35	9094	Hitch Bkt.	1
36	1324	Nut 3/8" UNF Nyloc	25
37	6636	Spacer	2
38	1680	Spacer	2
39	1319	Bolt 3/8" UNF x 2"	2
40	3683	Spacer	3

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
41	1323	Washer 3/8" Dia. (T3L)	50
42	2296	Axle Beam	1
43	1423	Grease Nipple	2
44	6776	Locknut 3/8" UNF LH	2
45	1267	Bolt 3/8" UNF x 2 1/2"	1
46	4930	Steering Arm	1
47	6487	Ball Joint RH	1
48	6515	Ball Joint LH (identified by groove)	1
49	8998	Stub Axle LH	1
50	3713	Wheel Washer Thick	4
51	1553	Roll Pin 1/8" Dia. x 1 1/2"	2
52	3792	Locknut 3/8" UNF	2
53	5479	Spacer Stub Axle	2
54	3355	Flanged Bush Delryn 500 Axle BM	4
55	1098	Woodruff Key 3/8" x 1"	1
56	1227	Split Pin 1/8" Dia. x 1 1/4"	2
57	4230	Hub Cap	5
58	3908	Washer Hub Cap	5
59	3354	Bush Oilite	4
60	7520	Front Wheel Assembly 15"	2
*	7528	Wheel Rim	2
*	7518	Tyre	2
*	1540	Inner Tube	2
61	8296	Chassis, S1300	1
62	4958	Fir Tree Fastener	6
63	9049	Heatshield, Muffler 1300	1
64	8850	CTR - Foot Mat	1
65	1209	Battery 12V Type 138	1
66	3960	Fuel Tank	1
67	3963	Cap Fuel Tank	1
68	8202	Bkt. Fuel Tank	1
69	9337	Console Top Decal "T" Series	1
70	1053	2 BA Nyloc Nut	3
71	8553	Plate Bonnet Catch	1
72	5480	Setscrew 8 x 30	3
73	2048	Washer 3/8" Shakeproof	3
74	7776	Bkt. Battery Clamp	1
75	8919	Console Assembly	1
76	4309	Nut M8 "J" Type	1
77	9360	Seat Low Back (with rem. Seat Switch)	1
78	9361	Plate Seat	1
79	2034	Setscrew 3/8" UNC x 1 1/4"	4
80	7361	Label P.G.C. Lower	1

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
81	7369	Label P.G.C. Raise	1
82	4124	3/8" x 1" Washer	6
83	3435	Label Drive Disengage	2
84	3436	Label Drive Engage	2
85	9363	Ctr. Body Assembly	1
86	7595	Rivets (Black)	3
87	6661	Label Gear Change Warning	1
88	6305	Trim	2
89	9415	Label Gear Change 5 Speed	1
90	9366	Gear Change Plate	1
91	4831	Star Lock	2
92	4967	Label Small Warning	1
93	8329	PTO Flap	1
94	9422	Spring Sleeve Plastic	2
95	2898	Seat Spring	2
96	2031	Setscrew 3/8" UNF x 1"	2
97	8501	Cap Seat Spring	2
98	9362	Plate PTO Cover	1
99	1735	Screw 2 BA x 3/4"	3
100	9367	Bonnet Stripe L.H.	1
101	9368	Bonnet Stripe R.H.	1
102	2648	Knob 3/8"	1
103	8371	Plunger Seat Adj "T" Series	1
104	1223	Split Pin 1/8" Dia x 3/8"	1
105	1613	Spring	1
106	8370	Seat Adj Plate "T" Series only	1
107	8566	Seat Spacer "T" Series	4
108	8511	Nylon Washer "T" Series	4
109	1266	3/8" UNF x 1 1/4" Bolt	2
110	8842	Grille	1
111	9453	Cover Plate	1
112	8256	Headlight Lense	2
113	M4389	Spacer Plastic	2
114	8905	Headlight Reflector	2
115	8273	Lampholder	2
116	8274	Lamp	2
117	9021	Grille Clamp Plate	1
118	8849	Console Cover Assembly	1
119	3038	Nut "J" Type No 8	4
120	1956	Screw No 8 x 1"	4
B&S	*	Briggs & Stratton Supplied	*
*	8440	Engine 12.5 HP (286707-0162-01)	1

THE BEST OF BRITISH ENGINEERING